

CONTRACT NO. NL23 088

DATE: October 15, 2024 @ 10:00 A.M.

OWNER: New London Water, Sewer, and Fire Protection Authority

DESCRIPTION: Easonville Water Line

DWSRF Project No. FS010196-02, Contract No. 2

CONTRACTOR: Tren-Tay Inc. Civil Contracting, LLC

5558 Curry Hwy, STE 6

Jasper, AL 35503

P.O. Box 1210 Pinson, AL 35126

REG. NO.: 47463 **BOND:**

5%

43856 5%

START: COMPLETE:

10 Days 10 Days **270 Days 270 Days**

Item No.	Description of Item	Quan	U	nit Price	To	otal Price for Item	Unit Price		Total Price for Item	
1 .	12" Ductile Iron Pipe, Class 350 Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	6,300 LF	\$	85.00	\$	535,500.00	\$	90.00	\$	567,000.00
2 .	8" Ductile Iron Pipe, Class 350 Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	100 LF	\$	50.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	80.00	\$	8,000.00
3 .	Ductile Iron Fittings Mechanical Joint, with Mega Lugs Furnish and Install Complete Per LB	1,000 LBS	\$	15.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	14.00	\$	14,000.00
4 .	12" Gate Valves, Mechanical Joint With Retainer Glands, Valve Box and Valve Markers Furnish and Install Complete	12 EA	\$	3,500.00	\$	42,000.00	\$	4,500.00	\$	54,000.00
5 .	8" Gate Valves, Mechanical Joint With Retainer Glands, Valve Box and Valve Markers Furnish and Install Complete	2 EA	\$	1,900.00	\$	3,800.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	5,000.00
6.	ALDOT #8910 Stone for Driveways and Roadway as per Plans and Specifications Furnish and Install Complete Per Ton	400 TONS	\$	50.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	45.00	\$	18,000.00
7 .	Asphalt Wear Course - ALDOT #429-A for Replacement of Asphalt Driveway Furnish and Install Complete Per Ton	20 TONS	\$	200.00	\$	4,000.00	\$	180.00	\$	3,600.00

Tren - Tay Inc.

Civil Contracting, LLC.

Item No.	Description of Item	Quan	Į	Jnit Price	То	tal Price for Item	ι	Init Price	To	otal Price for Item
8 .	Class "B" Concrete for Bracing and Minor Structures Including All Equipment, Material, and Labor Furnish and Install Complete	50 CY	\$	100.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	250.00	\$	12,500.00
9 .	Clearing, Grubbing, and Finish Grassing Furnish and Install Complete Per Acre	5 ACRES	\$	4,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	1,600.00	\$	8,000.00
10 .	Fire Hydrants Assembly Including Valve and Restraints Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	4 EA	\$	4,500.00	\$	18,000.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	24,000.00
11 .	Wet Connection Line Station 0+00 Including All Equipment and Installation of Material Shown on Drawings	1 LS	\$	25,000.00	\$	25,000.00	\$	3,500.00	\$	3,500.00
12 .	Wet Connection Line Station 63+08 Including All Equipment and Installation of Material Shown on Drawings Per LS	1 LS	\$	25,000.00	\$	25,000.00	\$	3,500.00	\$	3,500.00
13 .	24" Steel Casing Pipe, with 12" Ductile Iron Carrier Pipe Crossing Easonville Road, Includes Spacer and Fittings Per LF	75 LF	\$	532.50	\$	39,937.50	\$	725.00	\$	54,375.00
14 .	Service Line ¾" Municipex Pipe Installed on Main Line Side of Road Includes Curb Stop, Corp Stop Check Valve, Meter, and Meter Box. Furnish and Install Complete	5 EA	\$	600.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	800.00	\$	4,000.00
15 .	Service Line ¾" Municipex in 2" Casing Pipe Bored Under Road to Meter Includes Curb Stop, Corp Stop Check Valve, Meter, and Meter Box. Furnish and Install Complete	5 EA	\$	725.00	\$	3,625.00	\$	950.00	\$	4,750.00
		TOTAL B	SID A	AMOUNT	\$	764,862.50			\$	784,225.00



CONTRACT NO. NL23 088

DATE: October 15, 2024 @ 10:00 A.M.

OWNER: New London Water, Sewer, and Fire Protection Authority

DESCRIPTION: Easonville Water Line

DWSRF Project No. FS010196-02, Contract No. 2

CONTRACTOR: Willoughby Contracting, Inc.

2550 Cone Drive

Birmingham, AL 35217

11877

5%

10 Days **270 Days**

5% 10 Days **270 Days**

7018

276 Snow Drive

Baird Contracting, Inc.

Birmingham, AL 35209

COMPLETE:

REG. NO.:

BOND:

START:

Item No.	Description of Item	Quan	U	nit Price	То	otal Price for Item	τ	nit Price	To	otal Price for Item
1 .	12" Ductile Iron Pipe, Class 350 Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	6,300 LF	\$	87.00	\$	548,100.00	\$	91.75	\$	578,025.00
2 .	8" Ductile Iron Pipe, Class 350 Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	100 LF	\$	51.00	\$	5,100.00	\$	50.00	\$	5,000.00
3 .	Ductile Iron Fittings Mechanical Joint, with Mega Lugs Furnish and Install Complete Per LB	1,000 LBS	\$	9.00	\$	9,000.00	\$	25.00	\$	25,000.00
4 .	12" Gate Valves, Mechanical Joint With Retainer Glands, Valve Box and Valve Markers Furnish and Install Complete	12 EA	\$	4,100.00	\$	49,200.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	60,000.00
5 .	8" Gate Valves, Mechanical Joint With Retainer Glands, Valve Box and Valve Markers Furnish and Install Complete	2 EA	\$	2,300.00	\$	4,600.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	6,000.00
6 .	ALDOT #8910 Stone for Driveways and Roadway as per Plans and Specifications Furnish and Install Complete Per Ton	400 TONS	\$	45.00	\$	18,000.00	\$	40.00	\$	16,000.00
7 .	Asphalt Wear Course - ALDOT #429-A for Replacement of Asphalt Driveway Furnish and Install Complete Per Ton	20 TONS	\$	500.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	150.00	\$	3,000.00

Willoughby Contracting Inc.

Baird Contracting, Inc.

Item No.	Description of Item	Quan	Į	Jnit Price	То	tal Price for Item	Į	Unit Price		Total Price for Item		
8 .	Class "B" Concrete for Bracing and Minor Structures Including All Equipment, Material, and Labor Furnish and Install Complete	50 CY	\$	300.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	150.00	\$	7,500.00		
9 .	Clearing, Grubbing, and Finish Grassing Furnish and Install Complete Per Acre	5 ACRES	\$	4,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	1.00	\$	5.00		
10 .	Fire Hydrants Assembly Including Valve and Restraints Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	4 EA	\$	7,700.00	\$	30,800.00	\$	8,000.00	\$	32,000.00		
11 .	Wet Connection Line Station 0+00 Including All Equipment and Installation of Material Shown on Drawings	1 LS	\$	12,500.00	\$	12,500.00	\$	12,000.00	\$	12,000.00		
12 .	Wet Connection Line Station 63+08 Including All Equipment and Installation of Material Shown on Drawings	1 LS	\$	12,500.00	\$	12,500.00	\$	12,000.00	\$	12,000.00		
13 .	24" Steel Casing Pipe, with 12" Ductile Iron Carrier Pipe Crossing Easonville Road, Includes Spacer and Fittings Per LF	75 LF	\$	450.00	\$	33,750.00	\$	900.00	\$	67,500.00		
14 .	Service Line ¾" Municipex Pipe Installed on Main Line Side of Road Includes Curb Stop, Corp Stop Check Valve, Meter, and Meter Box. Furnish and Install Complete	5 EA	\$	2,250.00	\$	11,250.00	\$	1,525.00	\$	7,625.00		
15 .	Service Line ¾" Municipex in 2" Casing Pipe Bored Under Road to Meter Includes Curb Stop, Corp Stop Check Valve, Meter, and Meter Box. Furnish and Install Complete	5 EA	\$	3,650.00	\$	18,250.00	\$	3,400.00	\$	17,000.00		
		TOTAL B	SID A	AMOUNT	\$	798,050.00			\$	848,655.00		



CONTRACT NO. NL23 088

DATE: October 15, 2024 @ 10:00 A.M.

OWNER: New London Water, Sewer, and Fire Protection Authority

DESCRIPTION: Easonville Water Line

DWSRF Project No. FS010196-02, Contract No. 2

CONTRACTOR: R&R Contractors, Inc.

35670 AL HWY 21

Talladega, AL 35160

27335

5%

10 Days

270 Days

Birmingham, AL 35217 58117

5% 10 Days

270 Days

Dark Horse Construction

736 N. Pine Hill Road STE 108

COMPLETE:

REG. NO.:

BOND:

START:

Item No.	Description of Item	Quan	Uı	nit Price	To	Total Price for Item		Unit Price		Total Price for Item	
1 .	12" Ductile Iron Pipe, Class 350 Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	6,300 LF	\$	97.20	\$	612,360.00	\$	85.73	\$	540,099.00	
2 .	8" Ductile Iron Pipe, Class 350 Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	100 LF	\$	71.58	\$	7,158.00	\$	81.37	\$	8,137.00	
3 .	Ductile Iron Fittings Mechanical Joint, with Mega Lugs Furnish and Install Complete Per LB	1,000 LBS	\$	24.00	\$	24,000.00	\$	7.73	\$	7,730.00	
4 .	12" Gate Valves, Mechanical Joint With Retainer Glands, Valve Box and Valve Markers Furnish and Install Complete	12 EA	\$	4,800.00	\$	57,600.00	\$	4,912.40	\$	58,948.80	
5 .	8" Gate Valves, Mechanical Joint With Retainer Glands, Valve Box and Valve Markers Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	2 EA	\$	2,679.60	\$	5,359.20	\$	2,982.87	\$	5,965.74	
6 .	ALDOT #8910 Stone for Driveways and Roadway as per Plans and Specifications Furnish and Install Complete	400 TONS	\$	55.20	\$	22,080.00	\$	47.70	\$	19,080.00	
7 .	Asphalt Wear Course - ALDOT #429-A for Replacement of Asphalt Driveway Furnish and Install Complete Per Ton	20 TONS	\$	270.00	\$	5,400.00	\$	600.00	\$	12,000.00	

R&R Contractors Inc.

Dark Horse Construction

Item No.	Class "B" Concrete for Bracing and Minor Structures Including All Equipment, Material, and Labor Furnish and Install Complete	Quan	Unit Price		Total Price for Item		ı	U nit Price	Total Price for Item		
8 .		50 CY	\$	360.00	\$	18,000.00	\$	456.00	\$	22,800.00	
9 .	Clearing, Grubbing, and Finish Grassing Furnish and Install Complete Per Acre	5 ACRES	\$	2,702.40	\$	13,512.00	\$	10,200.00	\$	51,000.00	
10 .	Fire Hydrants Assembly Including Valve and Restraints Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	4 EA	\$	6,908.40	\$	27,633.60	\$	5,947.76	\$	23,791.04	
11 .	Wet Connection Line Station 0+00 Including All Equipment and Installation of Material Shown on Drawings Per LS	1 LS	\$	8,588.40	\$	8,588.40	\$	9,645.00	\$	9,645.00	
12 .	Wet Connection Line Station 63+08 Including All Equipment and Installation of Material Shown on Drawings Per LS	1 LS	\$	7,515.60	\$	7,515.60	\$	9,645.00	\$	9,645.00	
13 .	24" Steel Casing Pipe, with 12" Ductile Iron Carrier Pipe Crossing Easonville Road, Includes Spacer and Fittings Per LF	75 LF	\$	520.00	\$	39,000.00	\$	853.68	\$	64,026.00	
14 .	Service Line ¾" Municipex Pipe Installed on Main Line Side of Road Includes Curb Stop, Corp Stop Check Valve, Meter, and Meter Box. Furnish and Install Complete	5 EA	\$	1,500.00	\$	7,500.00	\$	2,767.20	\$	13,836.00	
15 .	Service Line 3/4" Municipex in 2" Casing Pipe Bored Under Road to Meter Includes Curb Stop, Corp Stop Check Valve, Meter, and Meter Box. Furnish and Install Complete	5 EA	\$	2,400.00	\$	12,000.00	\$	4,933.20	\$	24,666.00	
		TOTAL B	SID A	AMOUNT	\$	867,706.80			\$	871,369.58	



CONTRACT NO. NL23 088

DATE: October 15, 2024 @ 10:00 A.M.

OWNER: New London Water, Sewer, and Fire Protection Authority

DESCRIPTION: Easonville Water Line

DWSRF Project No. FS010196-02, Contract No. 2

CONTRACTOR: Powell Builders Inc.

161 Shipp Road

Hayden, AL 35079

270 Days

150 Airpark Industrial Road Alabaster, AL 35007

270 Days

Southern Directional, Inc.

43856 28229

5%

5% 10 Days 10 Days

START: COMPLETE:

REG. NO.:

BOND:

Item No.	Description of Item	Quan	U	nit Price	To	Total Price for Item Unit Price		Init Price	Total Price for Item	
1 .	12" Ductile Iron Pipe, Class 350 Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	6,300 LF	\$	110.00	\$	693,000.00	\$	105.00	\$	661,500.00
2 .	8" Ductile Iron Pipe, Class 350 Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	100 LF	\$	80.00	\$	8,000.00	\$	65.00	\$	6,500.00
3 .	Ductile Iron Fittings Mechanical Joint, with Mega Lugs Furnish and Install Complete Per LB	1,000 LBS	\$	0.01	\$	10.00	\$	16.50	\$	16,500.00
4 .	12" Gate Valves, Mechanical Joint With Retainer Glands, Valve Box and Valve Markers Furnish and Install Complete	12 EA	\$	4,400.00	\$	52,800.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	72,000.00
5 .	8" Gate Valves, Mechanical Joint With Retainer Glands, Valve Box and Valve Markers Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	2 EA	\$	2,550.00	\$	5,100.00	\$	3,350.00	\$	6,700.00
6 .	ALDOT #8910 Stone for Driveways and Roadway as per Plans and Specifications Furnish and Install Complete	400 TONS	\$	44.00	\$	17,600.00	\$	55.00	\$	22,000.00
7 .	Asphalt Wear Course - ALDOT #429-A for Replacement of Asphalt Driveway Furnish and Install Complete Per Ton	20 TONS	\$	115.00	\$	2,300.00	\$	425.00	\$	8,500.00

Powell Builders Inc.

Southern Directional, Inc.

Item No.	Description of Item	Quan	U	nit Price	То	tal Price for Item	U	Init Price	To	otal Price for Item
8 .	Class "B" Concrete for Bracing and Minor Structures Including All Equipment, Material, and Labor Furnish and Install Complete	50 CY	\$	142.00	\$	7,100.00	\$	450.00	\$	22,500.00
9 .	Clearing, Grubbing, and Finish Grassing Furnish and Install Complete Per Acre	5 ACRES	\$	5,250.00	\$	26,250.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	10,000.00
10 .	Fire Hydrants Assembly Including Valve and Restraints Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	4 EA	\$	5,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	8,700.00	\$	34,800.00
11 .	Wet Connection Line Station 0+00 Including All Equipment and Installation of Material Shown on Drawings	1 LS	\$	7,400.00	\$	7,400.00	\$	3,500.00	\$	3,500.00
12 .	Wet Connection Line Station 63+08 Including All Equipment and Installation of Material Shown on Drawings Per LS	1 LS	\$	7,400.00	\$	7,400.00	\$	3,500.00	\$	3,500.00
13 .	24" Steel Casing Pipe, with 12" Ductile Iron Carrier Pipe Crossing Easonville Road, Includes Spacer and Fittings Per LF	75 LF	\$	530.00	\$	39,750.00	\$	825.00	\$	61,875.00
14 .	Service Line ¾" Municipex Pipe Installed on Main Line Side of Road Includes Curb Stop, Corp Stop Check Valve, Meter, and Meter Box. Furnish and Install Complete	5 EA	\$	1,250.00	\$	6,250.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	7,500.00
15 .	Service Line ¾" Municipex in 2" Casing Pipe Bored Under Road to Meter Includes Curb Stop, Corp Stop Check Valve, Meter, and Meter Box. Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	5 EA	\$	1,375.00	\$	6,875.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	15,000.00
	TOTAL BID AMOUNT					899,835.00			\$	952,375.00

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of bids received by New London Water System Improvements Easonville Water Line DWSRF Project No. FS010196-02 on October 15, 2024 at 10:00 A.M., local time.

UTILITY ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, LLC.

By Dave B. Bechtel, P.E.